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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3804
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 SURVEY ON MISSING CHILDREN


 3804.  SHRI KAMAL NATH:

   SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:


  Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any joint survey has recently been conducted by Child

Rights Organisation—Child Rights and You (CRY) and human rights group—Alliance for People's Rights (APR) on children 'missing' in the

country; and


(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof along with the action taken by the Government on the findings of the said survey?


  ANSWER


  MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) & (b): As per the information available, Government is not aware of any joint survey conducted by Child Rights Organisation--

Child Rights and You (CRY) and human rights group--Alliance for

People’s Rights (APR).

*****

